DATA SHEET
For enterprises who need more wireless capacity and/or
wider channels, Aruba 610 Series Campus APs are designed
to take advantage of the newly available 6 GHz spectrum
using a unique dual-radio/tri-band architecture. Adding
support for the 6 GHz band to the traditional 2.4 GHz and 5
GHz bands more than doubles the available wireless capacity
in a wireless network – so you can meet growing demand due

power takes priority over POE
• Power sources are sold separately; see the 610 Series
Ordering Guide for details
• When powered by DC or 802.3at (class 4) POE, the AP will
operate without restrictions.
• When powered by 802.3af (class 3) POE with the IPM
feature disabled, the AP will disable the USB port.
• With IPM enabled, the AP will start up in unrestricted
mode but may dynamically apply restrictions depending
on the available power budget and actual consumption.
The feature restrictions and order in which these get
applied are configurable.
• Maximum (worst-case) power consumption (without / with
a USB device attached):
 - DC powered: 12.5W/18.2W.
 - POE powered: 14.7W/20.9W.
 - This assumes that up to 5W is supplied to the attached
USB device.
DATA SHEET
ARUBA 610 SERIES WI-FI 6E CAMPUS ACCESS POINTS
6
• Maximum (worst-case) power consumption in idle mode:
5.6W/11.0W (DC) or 6.9W/12.9W (POE).
• Maximum (worst-case) power consumption in deep-sleep
mode: 1.0W (DC) or 1.8W (POE).
POE source class 4 (802.3at) class 3 (802.3af)
Power budget 25.5W 13.9W
Power mode Unrestricted Restricted
USB port Enabled Disabled
Ethernet Enabled Enabled
MIMO 2x2 2x2
Max RF power
reduction 0dB 0dB
POE operating modes and default restrictions with IPM
disabled
Mounting details
A mounting bracket has been pre-installed on the back of the
AP. This bracket is used to secure the AP to any of the mount
kits (sold separately); see the 610 Series Ordering Guide for
details.
Mechanical specifications
• Dimensions/weight (AP-615; unit without mount bracket):
 - 160mm (W) x 160mm (D) x 39mm (H)
 - 520g
• Dimensions/weight (AP-615; shipping):
 - 212mm (W) x 194mm (D) x 66mm (H)
 - 800g
Environmental specifications
• Operating conditions
 - Temperature: 0C to +50C / +32F to +122F
 - Relative humidity: 5% to 95%
 - ETS 300 019 class 3.2 environments
 - AP is plenum rated for use in air-handling spaces
• Storage conditions
 - Temperature: -25C to +55C / -13F to +131F
 - Relative humidity: 10% to 100%
 - ETS 300 019 class 1.2 environments
• Transportation conditions
 - Temperature: -40C to +70C / -40F to +158F
 - Relative humidity: up to 95%
 - ETS 300 019 class 2.3 environments
Reliability
Mean Time Between Failure (MTBF): 540khrs (62yrs) at +25C
operating temperature.
Regulatory compliance
• FCC/ISED
• CE Marked
• RED Directive 2014/53/EU
• EMC Directive 2014/30/EU
• Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
• UL/IEC/EN 60950
• IEC/EN 62368-1
• EN 60601-1-1, EN60601-1-2